(vii) bankers’ acceptances issued by a bank rated, at the time an investment therein is 
made or the same is deposited in any fund or account hereunder, in the highest short term rating 
category by at least one Rating Service and having maturities not longer than three hundred sixty 
five (365) days from the date they are purchased; 

(viii) Investment Agreements that are fully collateralized by Permitted Collateral; 

(ix) a share or interest in a mutual fund, partnership or other fund registered under the 
Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and operated in accordance with Rule 2a-7 of the Investment

[...]

Holder thereof at the wire transfer address in the continental United States to which such Holder has 
directed the Issuing and Paying Agent to wire such payment. 

SECTION 4.2. Interest.  Each Note will bear interest from its date of issuance, 
calculated on the basis of a three hundred sixty-five (365) day year or a three hundred sixty-six (366) day 
year, as applicable, and the actual days elapsed.  No Note shall bear interest in excess of 12% per annum. 

SECTION 4.3. Denominations, Numbers and Letters.  The Notes shall be issued in 
Authorized Denominations.  The Notes shall be numbered from one upwards in order of issuance or as may